
 I.S.G.A. Girls National Championships   

2-piece Results  

UNDER 13 GIRLS PREMIER  

Held at Haberdashers’ Boys School, Elstree                         11th November 2023 

. 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 
British School in the 
Netherlands 

Vault Floor Score Pos Score Pos 

 601 Holly Joyce 8.4 7.7 16.10 38 =     
 602 Philippa Carlsson 0 0 0.00 50 =     
 603 Liya Zandi 8.2 9 17.20 25       
 

604 
Adriana Gherardi 
Corsin 8.1 9 17.10 26       

 605 Hannah van Uytrecht 8.5 8.4 16.90 27 =     
 606 SPARE 0 0 0.00 50 =     
  Total of top 4 33.20 34.10   67.30 9  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 
Streatham & Clapham VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 
 

607 
Emily Gordon- 
Steward 8.9 8.6 17.50 23       

 608 Scarlett Marshall 9.2 9.1 18.30 7 =     
 609 Darce Zill 9 9.1 18.10 10 =     
 

610 
Mathilde de Bellissen- 
Durban 9.4 8.9 18.30 7 =     

 611 Grace Stephenson 9.6 8.3 17.90 15 =     
 612 SPARE 0 0 0.00 50 =     
  Total of top 4 37.20 35.70   72.90 2 = 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 
St Catherine’s, Bramley Vault Floor Score Pos Score Pos 
 613 Hope Mezzetti 9.1 6.6 15.70 43       
 614 Grace Pickup 8.6 6.6 15.20 44       
 615 Bella King 9 7.8 16.80 31       
 616 Freya Davison 8.9 8 16.90 27 =     
 617 Zara Wright 9.5 9.2 18.70 3       
 618 SPARE 0 0 0.00 50 =     
  Total of top 4 36.50 31.60   68.10 7  

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 
St Faith’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 
 619 Mati Lamberti 9.1 6.8 15.90 41       
 620 Mati Spagnolo 8.7 6.2 14.90 45       
 621 Pippa Greenwood 9.2 6.6 15.80 42       
 622 Hera Bloomfield 8.8 5.8 14.60 46       
 623 Katya Dobbyne 8.7 7.8 16.50 34       
 624 SPARE 0 0 0.00 50 =     
  Total of top 4 35.80 27.40   63.20 10  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 
Stamford Vault Floor Score Pos Score Pos 
 625 G Stawiarska 8.1 8.3 16.40 35 =     
 626 S Bacon 7.2 8.9 16.10 38 =     
 627 S Bass 8 8.3 16.30 37       
 628 M Gandy 8.1 8.3 16.40 35 =     
 629 E Jaggard 8.8 9 17.80 19 =     
 630 SPARE 0 0 0.00 50 =     
  Total of top 4 33.00 34.50   67.50 8  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 
St Alban’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 
 631 Eloise Thomas 9.6 8.5 18.10 10 =     
 632 Emelia Murray 8.5 8.2 16.70 32 =     
 633 Helena Waters 8.1 8.6 16.70 32 =     
 634 Mathilda Clinch 9.7 8 17.70 22       
 635 Charlotte Wood 9.9 9.4 19.30 1       
 636 SPARE 0 0 0.00 50 =     
  Total of top 4 37.70 34.70   72.40 4  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 
King’s High Vault Floor Score Pos Score Pos 
 637 Stella Sant 9.1 8.7 17.80 21 =     
 638 Tabitha Hawkesford 8.6 8.8 17.40 24       
 639 Olivia Grace-Warren 8.8 8.1 16.90 27 =     
 640 Lucy Smith 8.5 8.4 16.90 27 =     
 641 Millie Rogan 0 0 0.00 50 =     
 642 SPARE 0 0 0.00 50 =     
  Total of top 4 35.00 34.00   69.00 6  

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 
Kent College VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 
 643 Amelia Shreika 8.7 9.2 17.90 15 =     
 644 Sofia Gelmetti 8.8 9.1 17.90 15 =     
 645 Ava Cannacott 8.7 9.3 18.00 13 =     
 646 Zarina Davis 9 8.9 17.90 15 =     
 647 Emily Hilgers 8.9 9.2 18.10 10 =     
 648 SPARE 0 0 0.00 50 =     
  Total of top 4 35.40 36.80   72.20 5  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 
Royal Masonic School Vault Floor Score Pos Score Pos 
 649 Olivia Martin 9.4 9.4 18.80 2       
 650 Elsie Riggs 9.5 8.3 17.80 19 =     
 651 Cordelia Helm 9.2 0 9.20 47 =     
 652 Alina Watson 9.5 8.9 18.40 5 =     
 653 Izzy Hyer 0 8.7 8.70 49       
 654 Ruby Neale 8.3 7.8 16.10 38 =     
  Total of top 4 37.60 35.30   72.90 2 = 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 
Haberdashers’ VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 
 655 J Sherman 9.1 8.9 18.00 13 =     
 656 A Gokhale 9.1 9.1 18.20 9       
 657 S Burke 8.9 9.5 18.40 5 =     
 658 Z Grant 9.4 9.1 18.50 4       
 659 L Reynolds 0 9.2 9.20 47 =     
 660 SPARE 0 0 0.00 50 =     
  Total of top 4 36.50 36.90   73.40 1  

 

 

UNDER 13 GIRLS PREMIER - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 
635 Charlotte Wood ST ALBAN'S 19.30 1   
649 Olivia Martin ROYAL MASONIC SCHOOL 18.80 2   
617 Zara Wright ST CATHERINE'S, BRAMLEY 18.70 3   
658 Z Grant HABERDASHERS' 18.50 4   
652 Alina Watson ROYAL MASONIC SCHOOL 18.40 5 = 
657 S Burke HABERDASHERS' 18.40 5 = 

610 
Mathilde de Bellissen - 
Durban STREATHAM AND CLAPHAM 18.30 7 = 

608 Scarlett Marshall STREATHAM AND CLAPHAM 18.30 7 = 
656 A Gokhale HABERDASHERS' 18.20 9   
609 Darce Zill STREATHAM AND CLAPHAM 18.10 10 = 
631 Eloise Thomas ST ALBAN'S 18.10 10 = 
647 Emily Hilgers KENT COLLEGE 18.10 10 = 



645 Ava Cannacott KENT COLLEGE 18.00 13 = 
655 J Sherman HABERDASHERS' 18.00 13 = 
611 Grace Stephenson STREATHAM AND CLAPHAM 17.90 15 = 
643 Amelia Shreika KENT COLLEGE 17.90 15 = 
644 Sofia Gelmetti KENT COLLEGE 17.90 15 = 
646 Zarina Davis KENT COLLEGE 17.90 15 = 
629 E Jaggard STAMFORD 17.80 19 = 
650 Elsie Riggs ROYAL MASONIC SCHOOL 17.80 19 = 
637 Stella Sant KING'S HIGH 17.80 19 = 
634 Mathilda Clinch ST ALBAN'S 17.70 22   
607 Emily Gordon - Steward STREATHAM AND CLAPHAM 17.50 23   
638 Tabitha Hawkesford KING'S HIGH 17.40 24   
603 Liya Zandi BRITISH SCHOOL IN THE NETHERLANDS 17.20 25   
604 Adriana Gherardi Corsin BRITISH SCHOOL IN THE NETHERLANDS 17.10 26   
605 Hannah van Uytrecht BRITISH SCHOOL IN THE NETHERLANDS 16.90 27 = 
616 Freya Davison ST CATHERINE'S, BRAMLEY 16.90 27 = 
639 Olivia Grace-Warren KING'S HIGH 16.90 27 = 
640 Lucy Smith KING'S HIGH 16.90 27 = 
615 Bella King ST CATHERINE'S, BRAMLEY 16.80 31   
632 Emelia Murray ST ALBAN'S 16.70 32 = 
633 Helena Waters ST ALBAN'S 16.70 32 = 
623 Katya Dobbyne ST FAITH'S 16.50 34   
625 G Stawiarska STAMFORD 16.40 35 = 
628 M Gandy STAMFORD 16.40 35 = 
627 S Bass STAMFORD 16.30 37   
601 Holly Joyce BRITISH SCHOOL IN THE NETHERLANDS 16.10 38 = 
626 S Bacon STAMFORD 16.10 38 = 
654 Ruby Neale ROYAL MASONIC SCHOOL 16.10 38 = 
619 Mati Lamberti ST FAITH'S 15.90 41   
621 Pippa Greenwood ST FAITH'S 15.80 42   
613 Hope Mezzetti ST CATHERINE'S, BRAMLEY 15.70 43   
614 Grace Pickup ST CATHERINE'S, BRAMLEY 15.20 44   
620 Mati Spagnolo ST FAITH'S 14.90 45   
622 Hera Bloomfield ST FAITH'S 14.60 46   
651 Cordelia Helm ROYAL MASONIC SCHOOL 9.20 47 = 
659 L Reynolds HABERDASHERS' 9.20 47 = 
653 Izzy Hyer ROYAL MASONIC SCHOOL 8.70 49   
602 Philippa Carlsson BRITISH SCHOOL IN THE NETHERLANDS 0.00 50 = 
606 SPARE BRITISH SCHOOL IN THE NETHERLANDS 0.00 50 = 
612 SPARE STREATHAM AND CLAPHAM 0.00 50 = 
618 SPARE ST CATHERINE'S, BRAMLEY 0.00 50 = 
624 SPARE ST FAITH'S 0.00 50 = 
630 SPARE STAMFORD 0.00 50 = 
636 SPARE ST ALBAN'S 0.00 50 = 
641 Millie Rogan KING'S HIGH 0.00 50 = 
642 SPARE KING'S HIGH 0.00 50 = 
648 SPARE KENT COLLEGE 0.00 50 = 
660 SPARE HABERDASHERS' 0.00 50 = 

 

 

 



UNDER 13 GIRLS PREMIER Team Positions 
 
School               Score         Position 

HABERDASHERS' 73.40 1   
STREATHAM AND CLAPHAM 72.90 2 = 
ROYAL MASONIC SCHOOL 72.90 2 = 
ST ALBAN'S 72.40 4   
KENT COLLEGE 72.20 5   
KING'S HIGH 69.00 6   
ST CATHERINE'S, BRAMLEY 68.10 7   
STAMFORD 67.50 8   
BRITISH SCHOOL IN THE NETHERLANDS 67.30 9   
ST FAITH'S 63.20 10   

 


